5 Rivers Conference Meet 2025 Varsity Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers
. . Rocky Mountain High School 00:22:01 3
1 Burlington High School 00:18:04 20 Fort Washakie High School 00:22:07 2
2 Wyoming Indian High School 00:18:51 34 Arapahoe Charter School 00:24:56 9
3 Thermopolis High School 00:19:03 39
4  Wind River High School 00:21:01 76
5 St. Stephens High School 00:22:58 103

Printed: 10/17/2025 6:07:47 PM Page: 1 of 4



Team Results

Place Team Name

5 Rivers Conference Meet 2025 Varsity Boys

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1  Burlington High School 00:18:04 10 20
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 1 43 Kellen Winters 00:17:01.10 1
2 2 37 Connor Hoyt 00:17:38.01 2
3 8 39 James McNiven 00:18:47.30 8
4 9 34 Bryant Casey 00:18:50.08 9
5 10 36 Bradford Davidson 00:19:00.68 (10)
6 25 38 Hyrum McNiven 00:21:11.61 (21)
7 30 35 Ariel Cordova 00:22:29.48 (24)
2 Wyoming Indian High School 00:18:51 12 34
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 3 85 Colton SunRhodes 00:17:48.52 3
2 6 82 Kaiden Moss 00:18:32.44 6
3 13 76 Mitchell C'Hair 00:19:28.42 12
4 14 86 Marley Underwood 00:19:36.61 13
5 15 84 Treyshaun Sleeper 00:19:39.52 (14)
6 16 74 Antyn Bell 00:19:40.98 (15)
7 17 75 Jordan Black 00:19:44.29 (16)
3  Thermopolis High School 00:19:03 9 39
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 4 62 Jadeth Elder 00:18:09.34 4
2 7 63 Ammon Gevas 00:18:45.76 7
3 11 65 Cole Keller 00:19:11.56 11
4 18 90 Davien Martinez 00:20:06.49 17
5 20 64 Teancum Gevas 00:20:31.21 (18)
6 22 68 Trevin Shaffer 00:20:39.18 (20)
7 31 69 Allen Thurman 00:22:32.00 (25)
4  Wind River High School 00:21:01 4 76
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 5 70 Glorian Blackbear 00:18:27.55 5
2 26 72 Gavin Kowlok 00:21:15.06 22
3 27 71 Rylan Groenke 00:21:33.79 23
4 33 73 Hirsch Zickefoose 00:22:49.98 26
5 St. Stephens High School 00:22:58 10 103
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 21 87 Gavin Divers 00:20:36.80 19
2 35 56 Mason Ridgley-Ortiz 00:23:36.42 27
3 36 53 Sunray Lopez 00:23:40.09 28
4 37 57 Johnny Roberts 00:24:02.34 29
5 41 89 Brycen Harris 00:24:48.60 (30)
6 43 59 Kayden Whiteantelope 00:25:23.61 (31)
7 45 88 Carmello Driftwood 00:25:37.08 (32)

Printed: 10/17/2025 6:07:47 PM

Page: 2 of 4



5 Rivers Conference Meet 2025 Varsity Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall

© 0 N O g b ON -

G GO A A A A A AN A AN AN AN O WOWOOW WW W WWDNDNDNDNDDDNDDNDNNDNDNDD=SR =2 24 QA QA =2 2 a2
N O © N O RN WN 2 O © N O O A WN -2 O © 0N N WN = O © 0 Ny O O P wN = O

Score Bib# Name

1

0 N O g h ODN

(10)
1

12

13
(14)
(15)
(16)

17

(18)
19
(20)

(21)
22
23

(24)

(25)

26

27

28
29

(30)

(31)

(32)

SO O O © ©

43
37
85
62
70
82
63
39
34
36
65
45
76
86
84
74
75
90
83
64
87
68
46
48
38
72
71
81
80
35
69
40
73
66
56
53
57
78
47
31
89
44
59
79
88
32
41
61
55
58
42

Kellen Winters
Connor Hoyt
Colton SunRhodes
Jadeth Elder
Glorian Blackbear
Kaiden Moss
Ammon Gevas
James McNiven
Bryant Casey
Bradford Davidson
Cole Keller
Wesley Underwood
Mitchell C'Hair
Marley Underwood
Treyshaun Sleeper
Antyn Bell

Jordan Black
Davien Martinez
Aven Posey
Teancum Gevas
Gavin Divers
Trevin Shaffer
Rowan Hanusa
Zach Unruh

Hyrum McNiven
Gavin Kowlok
Rylan Groenke
Ron McElroy
Nathaniel Headley
Ariel Cordova

Allen Thurman
Ben Mendenhall
Hirsch Zickefoose
Alec Martinez
Mason Ridgley-Ortiz
Sunray Lopez
Johnny Roberts
Trevor Gould
Ethan Haslem
Miles Christian
Brycen Harris

Ty Hereford
Kayden Whiteantelope
Trystan Gould
Carmello Driftwood
Skye Wallowingbull
Brian O'Barr

Aiden Cleare
Darwin Monroe
Nate Sage
Jackson Olson

Class Time
FR 00:17:01.10
JR 00:17:38.01
SR 00:17:48.52
SR 00:18:09.34
FR 00:18:27.55
SO 00:18:32.44
SO 00:18:45.76
JR 00:18:47.30
JR 00:18:50.08
SO 00:19:00.68
SR 00:19:11.56
SR 00:19:23.58
SR 00:19:28.42
JR 00:19:36.61
JR 00:19:39.52
JR 00:19:40.98
JR 00:19:44.29
JR 00:20:06.49
SR 00:20:12.16
JR 00:20:31.21
FR 00:20:36.80
SO 00:20:39.18
FR 00:20:59.13
SO 00:20:59.65
FR 00:21:11.61
so 00:21:15.06
JR 00:21:33.79
SR 00:22:08.62
SO 00:22:22.96
FR 00:22:29.48
FR 00:22:32.00
SR 00:22:44.37
SO 00:22:49.98
JR 00:23:20.08
JR 00:23:36.42
SR 00:23:40.09
SO 00:24:02.34
SO 00:24:05.88
SO 00:24:06.32
FR 00:24:12.63
JR 00:24:48.60
SR 00:24:51.35
FR 00:25:23.61
FR 00:25:24.15
SO 00:25:37.08
FR 00:25:39.66
JR 00:26:22.14
FR 00:26:26.38
FR 00:27:56.14
SO 00:28:00.39
SO 00:37:57.81

Printed: 10/17/2025 6:07:47 PM

Team
Burlington High School

Burlington High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Thermopolis High School
Wind River High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Thermopolis High School
Burlington High School
Burlington High School
Burlington High School
Thermopolis High School
Fort Washakie High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Thermopolis High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Thermopolis High School

St. Stephens High School
Thermopolis High School
Rocky Mountain High School
Rocky Mountain High School
Burlington High School
Wind River High School
Wind River High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Burlington High School
Thermopolis High School
Burlington High School
Wind River High School
Thermopolis High School

St. Stephens High School
St. Stephens High School
St. Stephens High School
Wyoming Indian High School
Rocky Mountain High School
Arapahoe Charter School

St. Stephens High School
Fort Washakie High School
St. Stephens High School
Wyoming Indian High School
St. Stephens High School
Arapahoe Charter School
Burlington High School
Thermopolis High School

St. Stephens High School
St. Stephens High School
Burlington High School

Page: 3 of 4



52

0

54

5 Rivers Conference Meet 2025 Varsity Boys

Ashton Monroe SO 00:39:46.70 St. Stephens High School

Printed: 10/17/2025 6:07:47 PM

Page: 4 of 4



