Team Overall Results						
<u>Place</u>	<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Score</u>			
1	Burlington High School	00:18:04	20			
2	Wyoming Indian High School	00:18:51	34			
3	Thermopolis High School	00:19:03	39			
4	Wind River High School	00:21:01	76			
5	St. Stephens High School	00:22:58	103			

Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>
00:22:01	3
00:22:07	2
00:24:56	2
	00:22:01 00:22:07

Team Results							
<u>Place</u>	Team Name				Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Score
1	Burlington High School				00:18:04	10	20
	Team Position O	verall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	1	43	Kellen Winters		00:17:01.10	1
	2	2	37	Connor Hoyt		00:17:38.01	2
	3	8	39	James McNiven		00:18:47.30	8
	4	9	34	Bryant Casey		00:18:50.08	9
	5	10	36	Bradford Davidson		00:19:00.68	(10)
	6	25	38	Hyrum McNiven		00:21:11.61	(21)
	7	30	35	Ariel Cordova		00:22:29.48	(24)
2	Wyoming Indian High	School			00:18:51	12	34
	Team Position O	verall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	3	85	Colton SunRhodes		00:17:48.52	3
	2	6	82	Kaiden Moss		00:18:32.44	6
	3	13	76	Mitchell C'Hair		00:19:28.42	12
	4	14	86	Marley Underwood		00:19:36.61	13
	5	15	84	Treyshaun Sleeper		00:19:39.52	(14)
	6	16	74	Antyn Bell		00:19:40.98	(15)
	7	17	75	Jordan Black		00:19:44.29	(16)
3	Thermopolis High Scl	nool			00:19:03	9	39
	Team Position O	verall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	4	62	Jadeth Elder		00:18:09.34	4
	2	7	63	Ammon Gevas		00:18:45.76	7
	3	11	65	Cole Keller		00:19:11.56	11
	4	18	90	Davien Martinez		00:20:06.49	17
	5	20	64	Teancum Gevas		00:20:31.21	(18)
	6	22	68	Trevin Shaffer		00:20:39.18	(20)
	7	31	69	Allen Thurman		00:22:32.00	(25)
4	4 Wind River High School				00:21:01	4	76
	Team Position O	verall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	5	70	Glorian Blackbear		00:18:27.55	5
	2	26	72	Gavin Kowlok		00:21:15.06	22
	3	27	71	Rylan Groenke		00:21:33.79	23
	4	33	73	Hirsch Zickefoose		00:22:49.98	26
5	St. Stephens High Scl	hool			00:22:58	10	103
	<u>Team Position</u> <u>O</u>	verall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	21	87	Gavin Divers		00:20:36.80	19
	2	35	56	Mason Ridgley-Ortiz		00:23:36.42	27
	3	36	53	Sunray Lopez		00:23:40.09	28
	4	37	57	Johnny Roberts		00:24:02.34	29
	5	41	89	Brycen Harris		00:24:48.60	(30)
	6	43	59	Kayden Whiteantelope		00:25:23.61	(31)
	7	45	88	Carmello Driftwood		00:25:37.08	(32)

Individual Overall Results

marviadar						
<u>Overall</u>	<u>Score</u>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Team</u>
1	1	43	Kellen Winters	FR	00:17:01.10	Burlington High School
2	2	37	Connor Hoyt	JR	00:17:38.01	Burlington High School
3	3	85	Colton SunRhodes	SR	00:17:48.52	Wyoming Indian High School
4	4	62	Jadeth Elder	SR	00:18:09.34	Thermopolis High School
5	5	70	Glorian Blackbear	FR	00:18:27.55	Wind River High School
6	6	82	Kaiden Moss	so	00:18:32.44	Wyoming Indian High School
7	7	63	Ammon Gevas	so	00:18:45.76	Thermopolis High School
8	8	39	James McNiven	JR	00:18:47.30	Burlington High School
9	9	34	Bryant Casey	JR	00:18:50.08	Burlington High School
10	(10)	36	Bradford Davidson	SO	00:19:00.68	Burlington High School
11	11	65	Cole Keller	SR	00:19:11.56	Thermopolis High School
12	0	45	Wesley Underwood	SR	00:19:23.58	Fort Washakie High School
13	12	76	Mitchell C'Hair	SR	00:19:28.42	Wyoming Indian High School
14	13	86	Marley Underwood	JR	00:19:36.61	Wyoming Indian High School
15	(14)	84	Treyshaun Sleeper	JR	00:19:39.52	Wyoming Indian High School
16	(15)	74	Antyn Bell	JR	00:19:40.98	Wyoming Indian High School
17	(16)	75	Jordan Black	JR	00:19:44.29	Wyoming Indian High School
18	17	90	Davien Martinez	JR	00:20:06.49	Thermopolis High School
19	0	83	Aven Posey	SR	00:20:12.16	Wyoming Indian High School
20	(18)	64	Teancum Gevas	JR	00:20:31.21	Thermopolis High School
21	19	87	Gavin Divers	FR	00:20:36.80	St. Stephens High School
22	(20)	68	Trevin Shaffer	SO	00:20:39.18	Thermopolis High School
23	0	46	Rowan Hanusa	FR	00:20:59.13	Rocky Mountain High School
24	0	48	Zach Unruh	so	00:20:59.65	Rocky Mountain High School
25	(21)	38	Hyrum McNiven	FR	00:21:11.61	Burlington High School
26	22	72	Gavin Kowlok	so	00:21:15.06	Wind River High School
27	23	71	Rylan Groenke	JR	00:21:33.79	Wind River High School
28	0	81	Ron McElroy	SR	00:22:08.62	Wyoming Indian High School
29	0	80	Nathaniel Headley	SO	00:22:22.96	Wyoming Indian High School
30	(24)	35	Ariel Cordova	FR	00:22:29.48	Burlington High School
31	(25)	69	Allen Thurman	FR	00:22:32.00	Thermopolis High School
32	0	40	Ben Mendenhall	SR	00:22:44.37	Burlington High School
33	26	73	Hirsch Zickefoose	so	00:22:49.98	Wind River High School
34	0	66	Alec Martinez	JR	00:23:20.08	Thermopolis High School
35	27	56	Mason Ridgley-Ortiz	JR	00:23:36.42	St. Stephens High School
36	28	53	Sunray Lopez	SR	00:23:40.09	St. Stephens High School
37	29	57	Johnny Roberts	so	00:24:02.34	St. Stephens High School
38	0	78	Trevor Gould	SO	00:24:05.88	Wyoming Indian High School
39	0	47	Ethan Haslem	SO	00:24:06.32	Rocky Mountain High School
40	0	31	Miles Christian	FR	00:24:12.63	Arapahoe Charter School
41	(30)	89	Brycen Harris	JR	00:24:48.60	St. Stephens High School
42	0	44	Ty Hereford	SR	00:24:51.35	Fort Washakie High School
43	(31)	59	Kayden Whiteantelope	FR	00:25:23.61	St. Stephens High School
44	0	79	Trystan Gould	FR	00:25:24.15	Wyoming Indian High School
45	(32)	88	Carmello Driftwood	SO	00:25:37.08	St. Stephens High School
46	0	32	Skye Wallowingbull	FR	00:25:39.66	Arapahoe Charter School
47	0	41	Brian O'Barr	JR	00:26:22.14	Burlington High School
48	0	61	Aiden Cleare	FR	00:26:26.38	Thermopolis High School
49	0	55	Darwin Monroe	FR	00:27:56.14	St. Stephens High School
50	0	58	Nate Sage	SO	00:28:00.39	St. Stephens High School
51	0	42	Jackson Olson	SO	00:37:57.81	Burlington High School

52 0 54 Ashton Monroe SO 00:39:46.70 St. Stephens High School

Printed: 10/17/2025 6:07:47 PM